503293264 05/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3339882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETH FROOM	01/06/2015
TREVOR REEVES	01/21/2015
SEAN SIMONE	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YELLOW JACKET, LLC	
Street Address:	11725 CLOVERLAND COURT	
Internal Address:	SUITE D	
City:	BATON ROUGE	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14584840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)926-2685

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-927-9908

Email: mmf@roykiesel.com

ROY KIESEL FORD DOODY & THURMON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 9100 BLUEBONNET CENTRE BLVD, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12131.007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK A. THURMON
SIGNATURE:	/MARK A. THURMON/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=EXECUTED_FROOM_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED FROOM ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=EXECUTED_REEVES_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED_REEVES_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=EXECUTED_SIMONE_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_SIMONE_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTORS:

SETH FROOM, TREVOR REEVES & SEAN SIMONE

TITLE:

SELF-DEFENSE DEVICE FOR HANDHELD ELECTRONIC

1 Stage

DEVICES

APPLICATION NO.:

14/584,840

FILING DATE:

DECEMBER 29, 2014

DOCKET NO.:

12131.007

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Yellow Jacket, LLC

11725 Cloverland Court

Suite D

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in and entitled:

SELF-DEFENSE DEVICE FOR HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES

2-6-15

ZAMIRA RUIZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 08, 2017

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE agree that no other terms or conditions or consideration exists with regard to this Assignment except those that may exist in writing on the date indicated below. ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE further agree that this agreement may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 6 day of JANUARY , 2015.

SETH FROOM

YELLOW JACKET, LLC

ALAN D. HEBERT, CEO

Name and Title

Zamira

Ruiz

ZAMIRA RUIZ
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 08, 2017

2

IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTORS:

SETH FROOM, TREVOR REEVES & SEAN SIMONE

TITLE:

SELF-DEFENSE DEVICE FOR HANDHELD ELECTRONIC

DEVICES

APPLICATION NO.:

14/584,840

FILING DATE:

DECEMBER 29, 2014

DOCKET NO.:

12131.007

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Trevor Reeves

Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Yellow Jacket, LLC

11725 Cloverland Court

Suite D

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in and entitled:

SELF-DEFENSE DEVICE FOR HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE agree that no other terms or conditions or consideration exists with regard to this Assignment except those that may exist in writing on the date indicated below. ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE further agree that this agreement may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 2/ day of _______, 2015.

TREVOR REEVES

YELLOW JACKET, LLC

Name and Title

on this 21st day of January, 6015 rules before and appeared before

Charles William Corner 4 100 Parts of the Rouge Par

2

IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

INVENTORS:

SETH FROOM, TREVOR REEVES & SEAN SIMONE

TITLE:

SELF-DEFENSE DEVICE FOR HANDHELD ELECTRONIC

DEVICES

APPLICATION NO.:

14/584,840

FILING DATE:

DECEMBER 29, 2014

DOCKET NO.:

12131.007

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Sean Simone

#121 Boton Royal 1A JOB

Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Yellow Jacket, LLC

11725 Cloverland Court

Suite D

Baton Rouge, LA 70809

USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in and entitled:

SELF-DEFENSE DEVICE FOR HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE agree that no other terms or conditions or consideration exists with regard to this Assignment except those that may exist in writing on the date indicated below. ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE further agree that this agreement may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 34 day of February, 2015.

SEAN SIMONE

YELLOW JACKET, LLC

Name and Title

Swarm to and subscribed before me this

Rays N. Alexander Notary Public

2